CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 20, 2021

Agenda Item: 4.5

Subject: Approval of Chabot College and Las Positas College Educational Master Plans and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's District-wide Strategic Plan

<u>Background:</u> Chabot College and Las Positas College Educational Master Plans and the CLPCCD District-wide Strategic Plan (2021–2026) will provide a blueprint for the next five years, guiding the Colleges and District in their missions to provide educational excellence and to continue to educate leaders of today and tomorrow. The plan is the culmination of more than a year of dedicated work on the part of our faculty, classified professionals, students, and administrators. The Plans reflect input from our external partners and identify strategic directions that reflect the authentic cultures and visions of the two Colleges, the District Support Centers, and the Board of Trustees as we commit to serve our diverse student population.

The five Strategic Directions, that are presented as the Board of Trustees' Priorities, represent the culmination of this work:

- Educational Excellence
- Community Partnerships
- Sustained Prioritized Resources
- Institutional Effectiveness
- Call- to- Action to Address Anti-Blackness, Racism, and Barriers to Equity

<u>Recommended Action</u>: The Board of Trustees approve the Chabot College and Las Positas College Educational Master Plans and the CLPCCD District-wide Strategic Plan, including the adoption of the revised Board of Trustees' Priorities.

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date